Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	R	— 02-14-20	002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(KCV. 0-93)					OF COMMERCE	
Office OMB No. 065-0011 (exp.	4/94)	1019822			Patent & Trademark	
To The Honorable Co	ommissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached	original document(s	s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GECIC, Josip			3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional control of	1920	2/0/	Name: <u>L&amp;</u> Internal Addre Street Address	ess:	nagement Company	
Additional name(s) of co	nwying party(ies) attached?	?Yes <u>X_</u> No	City:	South Gate	2. Branch and	
2. Nature of co	nveyance:		State: Zip Code:	California 90280	06690	
X Assignment	Mei	rger	Country:	U.S.A.	90	
Security Agr Other	eement Cha	inge of Name	Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attache	ed? _Yes X No	
	October 10, 2001					
	ress of party to whe concerning docu  Kristi L. Davidso	ment should	6. Total number of involved: 1		•	
Name: Internal Address:	nternal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower			7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: City:	441 Vine Street Cincinnati		if deficiencies occur  8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
State: Zip:	Ohio 45202					
/2002 TGEDAMU1 000000	70 10066905	DO NOT USE	THIC CDACE			
1581	40.00 BP	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE			
9. Statement and <i>To the best of</i>	Signature. my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	g information is tri	ue and correct a	nd any attached	
copy is a true c	copy of the original	document.				
Kristi L. Davidson Name of Pers		Guti	Klavrols ignature	un o	<u>etober 22, 2001</u> Date	
		ges including cover s	- sheet, attachments.	and document(s	): 7	
C:\LPTCR\05\PTO-1595.wpd	, ,		,,	(	, <del>-</del>	
N		be recorded with iter of Patents and T Washington,	rademarks, Box		to:	

PATENT
REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0033

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Josip Gecic</u>, hereby assign to <u>L&P Property Management Company</u>, a <u>Corporation of Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>4095 Firestone Boulevard</u>, <u>South Gate</u>, <u>California 90280</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ROLL PACKING</u>

## COMPRESSIBLE MATERIALS

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \( \text{10.10.2001}.

Full Name: Josip Gecic

Residence: Koprivnica, Croatia

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0034